## REBID LEGAL AD: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

The Housing Authority of the Town of Plymouth will receive completed, signed, and sealed bids/quotes by 5:00PM ON FRIDAY June 24, , 2022 at the office of the Housing Authority of the Town of Plymouth, 43 Ronald Road, Gosinski Park - Unit #31, Terryville, CT 06786. Said bids will be publicly opened and read aloud immediately thereafter. Proposals must be submitted on the forms provided and in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the appropriate title. Bidders are required to attend one walkthrough on WEDNESDAY, June 15, 2022 OR Monday June 20 AT 3:00PM at the property's Community Room. Failure to attend the walk through will mean your Bid/Quote will not be reviewed. Bids/Quotes will be received for furnishing all labor, materials, tools, services and equipment necessary to complete the RFP:

## REBID RFP FOR RELOCATION - MOVING SERVICES AT GOSINSKI PARK.

WHICH IS LOCATED AT 43 RONALD ROAD, GOSINSKI PARK, TERRYVILLE, CT. Copies of the RFPs can be obtained at the Housing Authority of the Town of Plymouth, 43 Ronald Rd., Unit 31, Terryville, CT 06786; or requested via <a href="Labas51@aol.com">Labas51@aol.com</a>, or call (860) 965-8634. This RFP submission requires a signed notarized BID/QUOTE SHEET package for this RFP. The award of this project is dependent on funding by DOH/Connecticut Housing Finance Authority, DOH/HUD/CDBG, and other funding resources.

No interpretation of the meaning of the Request for Proposals will be made to any bidder orally. Every request for such interpretation should be in writing addressed to Vinnie Klimas, Chairperson. To be given consideration, RFI's must be received by 5:00PM, Thursday June 21, 2022. Any and all such interpretations and any supplemental instructions will be in the form of written addenda to the specifications which, if issued, will be furnished by electronic mail to all prospective bidders (at the respective email addresses furnished for such purposes), not later than three days prior to the date fixed for the opening of bids.

Attention of bidders/quotes are directed to certain requirements of this contract will be required payment of state's prevailing wages and the federal Davis-Bacon Act and compliance with certain local and state requirements. All bidders, contractors, and workers are to comply with the specified background checks, are not to be excluded on the OIG Exclusions Database, and are not to be excluded of the CT Debarment List, and related background checks per RFP specifications. Bids/Quotes, to receive consideration, must be in-the-hands of the Housing Authority of the Town of Plymouth NO LATER THAN 5:00PM, FRIDAY JUNE 24, 2022 at 43 Ronald Rd - Building #31, Terryville, Ct. 06786. No bids shall be withdrawn for a period of one hundred and twenty (120) days after the opening of bids, without the written consent of the above Housing Authority.

The Housing Authority of the Town of Plymouth reserves the right to accept or reject, in whole or in part, any or all bids; to waive any informality; or to accept any bid deemed in the best interests of the Housing Authority. AN AFFIRMATIVE ACTION/EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER, MBE's, WBE's, and SBE's and Section 3 Designated Enterprises are encouraged to apply.

The Housing Authority of the Town of Plymouth, Vinnie Klimas, Chairperson.